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Please complete this application in full and return to the Child Employment Office at the above address at least 21 days prior to the event.

Body of Persons
Application for approval
under 

The Children and Young Persons Act 1963 Section 37(3) (b)

Under the CYP Act 1963, Part II Employment of Children and Young Persons, Section 37 refers to the restrictions placed upon persons under 16 taking part in public performances etc. 

Section 37 -(1) states that children shall not take part in a performance to which this section applies, except under the authority of a licence granted by the local authority.

Section 37 – (3) (b) states that a licence under this section shall not be required for any child if the performance is given under arrangements made by a school, or made by a Body of Persons approved for the purposes of this section by the Secretary of State or local authority in whose area the performance is made.
	Name of organisation
	

	Number of adult members
	
	If applicable: Registered Charity Number



	Number of child members 
	
	

	Name of applicant and one production organiser, their roles and contact details
	
	Applicant
	Organiser two

	
	Name
	
	

	
	Role
	
	

	
	Daytime phone number
	
	

	
	Email
	
	

	
	Postal address


	
	


	What is the purpose of this event? 

	Is a charge made for admission or otherwise? 
	Yes
	No
	If so, what is the charge? 
	

	
	
	
	
	


Applicant’s signature on behalf of group: ……………………….………..…….…  Date of Application: ………………

Details of performance
	1. 
	Title of production
	

	2. 
	Venue
	

	3. 
	Date /dates
	

	4. 
	Total number of performances/shows
	

	5. 
	Start time and finish time (including matinees)


	


	6. 
	Description of performance ie. pantomime, adult-drama/play, opera, variety show
	

	7. 
	Description of children’s roles ie choir/ensemble actor, singer
	

	8. 
	Number of children performing 
	Males
	
	Females
	

	9. 
	Number of adults responsible for chaperoning the children
	Males
	
	Females
	

	10. 
	Has a risk assessment been carried out for this activity?
	Yes
	No

	11. 
	
	
	

	12. 
	Does your organisation have a current Child Protection policy?
	Yes
	No

	13. 
	
	
	

	14. 
	Will any school absence be required for performances or rehearsals?
	Yes
	No

	
	
	
	


Safeguarding
Chaperoning arrangements

Please list the details of all adults suitably appointed by the group to chaperone the children backstage during rehearsals and performances? 

Please note that the Children (Performances and Activities) (England) Regulations 2014 state that a maximum ratio of adult chaperones to children must be 1:12.

The ratio may change depending on the gender/age of children and layout of dressing room areas at the performance venue. 

	Full name
	Address
	Gender
	LA where chaperone registered
	Does the adult hold an enhanced DBS/CRB?

(YES / NO)
	DBS /CRB number and date of issue
	Relationship to the children

	1. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	
	
	


Children (aged 0 – 16)

Please list the children who are participating in this production. If preferred you may photo-copy this sheet or supply the information below on a separate sheet and attach it to this application from your own records/database.  

	Name
	GenderM / F
	Age
	DOB
	Home address
	Name of local authority where the child lives

	1. 
	
	
	
	
	

	2. 
	
	
	
	
	

	3. 
	
	
	
	
	

	4. 
	
	
	
	
	

	5. 
	
	
	
	
	

	6. 
	
	
	
	
	

	7. 
	
	
	
	
	

	8. 
	
	
	
	
	

	9. 
	
	
	
	
	

	10. 
	
	
	
	
	

	11. 
	
	
	
	
	

	12. 
	
	
	
	
	

	13. 
	
	
	
	
	

	14. 
	
	
	
	
	


Gareth Lewis


Child Licensing Officer


�Education Welfare Service�Wyvern House


Winsford, Cheshire


CW7 1AH


�Telephone: 01606 275642�Fax: 01606 288793


Email: Childlicensing@


cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk
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